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REGRET OFFER (NOT QUOTED)

Submission of regret offer has been facilitated in SRM Tendering with following process: -

o Select the desired line item and click on details as shown in screen shot.
e By clicking on details tab following screen will be displayed with default ‘item Data’ tab. To
submit Regret offer, click on ‘Not Quoted’ check box. Value under ‘Price’ must be zero else
there will be error message on screen.

RFx Information Items Notes and Attachments Summary Tracking

w liem Overview

|
Line Number Description Vanant Hem Type Product ID
. @E Spare Plug Valves Dia 100 Material M9E7E54321
- @E Spare Plug Valves Dia 100 Material MIBTE54321
B = Spare Plug Valves Dia 100 Material M9ETE54321
. @B Spare Plug Valves Dia 100 Material M9B7E54321
- @E Spare Plug Valves Dia 100 Material M9B7E54321
- @e Spare Plug Valves Dia 100 Material M9E7E54321
. @= Spare Plug Valves Dia 100 Material MIETE54321

Izl Details for Item Spare Plug Valves Dia 100

Questions

w Basic Data

Identification

HNotes and Attachments

* Configurable lem Humber:

Control Key:

tem Type:
Product Category:
Product ID:
Description:

ltem Variant Description:

Further Properties

Supplier Product Number:

o001

Material functional

Material

18 Valves & Valve Spare
M987654321

[Spare Plug Valves Dia 100

Onginal Hem

Product Category

Product Category Description

Valves & Valve Spare
Valves & Valve Spare
Valves & Valve Spare
Valves & Valve Spare
Valves & Valve Spare
Valves & Valve Spare
Valves & Valve Spare

Currency, Values and Pricing

Currency:

Required Quantity:
‘Submitted Quantity:

Item Net Price (Inc Pre/Dis). 0.00

Hem Total Price (Inc Pre/Dis): 0.00
Service and Delivery

Incoterm Key/Location:

Defivery Date: ' 12.03.2020

Delivery Days: | 000

Indian Rupee

20.000  EA each
20.000 |EA each

0.00 )INR.

Required Quantity

20.000
20,000
20.000
20.000
20,000
20.000
20.000

Submitted Quantity Unit

Price

20.000 EA

20.000 EA 966.00
20.000 EA 1,966.00
20.000 EA 2,966.00
20.000 EA 3,966.00
20.000 EA 4,966.00
20.000 EA 0.00

e Once the Response is saved / submitted. Printout of the Response can be taken where

particular item will be marked as "REGRET" as shown in below screen shot.

Currency

Catym

INR
INR.
INR
INR
INR.
INR.

Sr. No. Header Question Bidder Consent Remarks
Bid details
Sr. Item Code Description U/M Qty. Basic Price| Net Price Value (Inc DP
No. per Unit (Inc Pre/Dis) |(Days|
Pre/Dis) )
1 M987654321 | Spare Plug Valves Dia | EA 20.000 [@
100

Freight %

P4




i BIDDER'S NAME | ITEM NO.

A TATA
TATA
TATA
TATA
TATA
TATA
TATA

TRF
TRF

‘Not Quoted’ checkbox is not visible in following cases:

0001
0003
0005
0007
000
0010
0011

0001
0003

PRODUCT ID
M987854321
MS87654321
MI87654321
M9287854321
MIE7E54321
MI87654321
M9878654321

MI87654321
M9878654321

‘SHORT TEXT

Spare Plug Valves Dia 100
Spare Plug Valves Dia 100
‘Spare Plug Valves Dia 100
Spare Plug Valves Dia 100
Spare Plug Valves Dia 100
‘Spare Plug Valves Dia 100
‘Spare Plug Valves Dia 100

‘Spare Plug Valves Dia 100
‘Spare Plug Valves Dia 100

QUANTITY
20.000
20000
20,000
20.000
20000
20,000
20,000

0.000
20.000
20,000

UNIT | NET RATE = PREM.%

EA
EA 966.00
EA 196600
EA  2966.00
EA 396600
EA 496600
EA 0.00

0.00
EA 0.00
EA 130.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

DISC.%
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Exceptions with Regret Offer submission in SRM

P&F %
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

B-FRT%
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

> In case of Service RFx, ‘Not Quoted’ Tab will not be visible.

B-FRTLS
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

B-INS%
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

GST %
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

N-FRT %
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

After Price bid opening and permission of purchaser, same will be reflected as 0.00 in CS
(Comparative Statement) as shown below:

NANS% | CLOAD% | LS LOAD I

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

NET AMT | TOTAL AMT |~

966.00
1,966.00
2,965.00
3,966.00
4,966.00
0.00
757.00
0.00
130.00

» In case of Material RFx where "Response required for all item" condition has been enabled, "Not
Quoted" Tab will not be visible.

%k %k k kk

18,320.00
39,320.00
59,320.00
7932000
99,320.00
0.00
15,140.00
0.00
2,600.00 [+,



